
10/05/2019

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 09.33 M 12637 BASTERRECHEA RODRIGUEZ, ALVARO ESP 12 Cronos Villaviciosa 16/03/2019 MADRID 171

 09.47 M 12566 VELAZQUEZ BARREDO, MARCOS ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 24/11/2018 MADRID 36

 09.59 M 13551 TURRION BENEITEZ, JAVIER ESP 12 A.A. Mostoles 16/03/2019 MADRID 140

 09.65 M 12383 PRIETO RIOJA, HUGO ESP 13 Lynze Parla 24/02/2019 MADRID 131

 10.08 M 13486 NOGUEIRA PARRAS, HUGO ESP 12 Val. Martin Berlanas 23/12/2018 MADRID 194

 11.04 M 12585 HURTADO SINISTERRA, PABLO ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 25/11/2018 MADRID 175

M 12164 CAÑAMERO CABALLERO, SAUL ESP 13 Atletismo Alcorcon 12

M 12168 DE LA VIA SIERRA, VALENTIN ESP 13 Atletismo Alcorcon 14

M 12173 DEL POZO BASCUÑANA, MARCOS ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 15

M 12380 GAMEZ GOMEZ, IVAN ESP 12 Lynze Parla 130

M 6942 GARCIA REDODNO, PABLO ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 22

M 14487 ILLAN RIBERA, GABRIEL ESP 13 E.A. Majadahonda 240

M 3234 MATA DAVILA, DIEGO ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 30

M 13487 ORTEGA MORENO, IVAN ESP 12 Val. Martin Berlanas 195

M 14744 OTERO MOVILLA, IAN ESP 13 Sporting Hortaleza

M 14590 PORRES CANELO, LUCAS ESP 13 Atletismo Alcorcon 13

M 12163 RAMOS MARTINEZ, ANGEL ESP 13 Atletismo Alcorcon 31

M 12732 TORRECILLA VERBO, OSCAR ESP 12 A.D. Marathon 68

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 08.02 M 2201 HURTADO SINISTERRA, DANIEL ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 16/03/2019 MADRID 498 848 848

 08.04 M 95 TAMARIT ABRIL, SAMUEL ESP 10 At. Arroyomolinos 28/04/2019 ALCORCÓN 298 804 804

 08.11 M 4041 ESPINOSA MARTÍN, VÍCTOR ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 09/03/2019 MADRID 46 813 813

 08.16 M 4661 GONZALEZ BERNAL, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 Ardillas-Escorial 10/03/2018 MADRID 639 823 823

 08.34 M 6123 BAZ BONILLA, NICOLAS ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 09/03/2019 ALCORCÓN 39 834 834

 08.49 M 5098 HIGUERO MANZANO, GABRIEL ESP 10 At. Zarzaquemada 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 619 849 849

 08.3 M 13615 MARTIN CORTES, DAVID ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 24/03/2019 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN 60 830 830

 08.4 M 14288 MORENO GARCIA, DANIEL ESP 10 Edward Athletic 24/03/2019 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN 410 840 840

 08.65 M 778 PEREZ TROCHE, ROMER JOSUE ESP 10 Atletismo Leganes 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 161 865 865

 08.71 M 345 VLADISLAVOV STRAHILOV, DAVID BUL 10 Lynze Parla 25/05/2018 ALCORCÓN 271 871

 08.78 M 3569 SALAN VELASCO, AITOR ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 24/02/2019 MADRID 73

 08.83 M 12093 GONZALEZ MARTIN, ALVARO ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 17/11/2018 ALCORCÓN 52 883 883

 08.97 M 6523 MARQUEZ GARCIA, JESUS ESP 10 A.A. Mostoles 25/05/2018 ALCORCÓN 316 897 930

 09.01 M 759 PASALODOS LEMOINE, DIEGO ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 09/02/2019 ARGANDA DEL REY 132 901 901

 09.07 M 6983 SEPULVEDA ARIAS, DANIEL ESP 10 Lynze Parla 30/03/2019 GETAFE 269 907 907

 09.12 M 6527 CANTERO PEREZ, OLIVER ESP 11 Lynze Parla 16/06/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 267 912 926

 09.21 M 11452 DURAN BONILLA, LUCAS ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 09/03/2019 ALCORCÓN 45 921 921

 09.22 M 12092 CABRERO DEL COSO, RODRIGO ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 30/03/2019 GETAFE 42 922 922

 09.27 M 1525 NEILL RODRIGUEZ, JOHN ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 17/11/2018 ALCORCÓN 67 927 927

 09.42 M 3248 MORCILLO DE VICENTE, JORGE ESP 11 Atletismo Alcorcon 30/03/2019 GETAFE 64 942 942

 09.44 M 1488 ESTEVEZ GARCIA, SERGIO ESP 11 Atletismo Alcorcon 09/03/2019 ALCORCÓN 47 944 944

 09.46 M 12331 LEIVA CARRASCO, MARCO ESP 11 Atletismo Leganes 15/12/2018 GETAFE 151 946 946

 09.47 M 2779 EXPOSITO VILLANUEVA, HUGO ESP 10 Sporting Hortaleza 30/03/2019 GETAFE 769 947 947

 09.54 M 5066 DUQUE ALVAREZ, DAVID ESP 11 At. Zarzaquemada 24/11/2018 MADRID 617 963 963

 09.57 M 14261 CARRILES OSAHON, HUGO ESP 10 Sporting Hortaleza 30/03/2019 GETAFE 600 957 957

 09.4 M 7175 ALVAREZ LIZANA, RAUL ESP 11 Val. Martin Berlanas 25/11/2017 ALCORCÓN 560 940

 09.72 M 13482 CABALLERO GARCIA, BRUNO ESP 11 Val. Martin Berlanas 16/03/2019 MADRID 562

 10.04 M 1537 OLIVARES GARCIA, ALEJANDRO ESP 11 Atletismo Alcorcon 17/11/2018 ALCORCÓN 69 1004 1004

 10.07 M 11412 LOPEZ MORENO, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 At. Arroyomolinos 30/03/2019 GETAFE 292 1007 1007

 10.08 M 4789 SANZ RUIZ, DANIEL ESP 10 A.A. Mostoles 03/12/2017 MADRID 317

 10.26 M 12090 GARCIA PARDO, LUCAS ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 17/11/2018 ALCORCÓN 50 1026 1026

 11.94 M 12359 VILLANUEVA FERNANDEZ, ALEIX ESP 11 Atletismo Leganes 15/12/2018 GETAFE 167 1194 1194

 12.1 M 3230 MARTINEZ-BAQUERO CORDOBA, AARON ESP 11 Atletismo Alcorcon 10/02/2018 ALCORCÓN 61 1210

M 12533 LOPEZ GONZALEZ, NICOLAS ESP 11 At. Arroyomolinos 291

M 14875 PRECIADO REYES, PABLO ESP 11 Sporting Hortaleza

M 11449 RESINA CATALAN, MARCOS ESP 11 Atletismo Alcorcon 71

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 08.42 M 2830 FERNANDEZ OLIVER, HUGO ESP 8 At. Arroyomolinos 16/06/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 422 842 879

 08.76 M 7919 GUERRA CHAVES, NICOLAS STANISLAS ESP 8 Atletismo Moralzarzal 14/04/2019 MADRID 764 876 876

 08.79 M 10456 SANCHEZ FRAILE, FELIPE ESP 8 Atletismo Leganes 16/06/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 250 879 885

 08.6 M 1656 CEBALLOS MUÑAGORRI, NICOLÁS ESP 9 A.D. Joigny 24/03/2019 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN 772 860 860

 09.01 M 12556 LYUBOMIROV DIMITROV, DANIEL ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 28/04/2019 ALCORCÓN 72 901 901

 08.8 M 4068 PAZ FERRANDO, CHRISTIAN ESP 8 Lynze Parla 02/06/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 397 880 930

 09.20 M 2207 SERRANO DOMENECH, RODRIGO ESP 9 Atletismo Leganes 30/03/2019 GETAFE 253 920 920

 09.0 M 13025 POZA ÁLVAREZ, DARÍO ESP 8 At. Boadilla del Monte 24/03/2019 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN 865 900 900

 09.24 M 1268 SANZ VILLARES, DIEGO ESP 8 Edward Athletic 02/12/2018 MADRID 613 937 937

 09.29 M 1936 NEBREDA BOTO, YAGO ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 09/03/2019 MADRID 84 975 978

 09.42 M 12204 ASENSIO SAMPE, PABLO ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 09/03/2019 ALCORCÓN 48 942 942

 09.60 M 12546 SERRANO GONZALEZ, ADRIAN ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 24/11/2018 MADRID 94 979 979

50m MASC. AL_PBM

50m MASC. AL_BM

60m MASC. AL_AM

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.
46º Jornada Menores Alcorcón

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 10/05/2019



10/05/2019

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.
46º Jornada Menores Alcorcón

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 10/05/2019

 09.71 M 6746 PEDREJON DEL PINO, GUILLERMO ESP 9 At. Zarzaquemada 16/03/2019 MADRID 961 1024 1024

 09.74 M 12562 PALMERO CARBONERO, HUGO ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 17/11/2018 ALCORCÓN 85 974 974

 09.75 M 12317 DIAZ OVIAÑO, RODRIGO ESP 8 Atletismo Leganes 24/11/2018 MADRID 239

 09.80 M 380 DE LA PEÑA SIMON, MIGUEL ESP 9 Cronos Villaviciosa 09/02/2019 ARGANDA DEL REY 666 980 980

 09.8 M 5086 VEGA BARDERAS, JOAQUIN ESP 8 Val. Martin Berlanas 25/11/2017 ALCORCÓN 854 980

 10.07 M 2177 SCURTU GARCIA, ROBERT ESP 9 Atletismo Leganes 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 252 1007 1007

 10.09 M 1362 CAÑAMERO CABALLERO, ANGEL ESP 9 Atletismo Alcorcon 09/03/2019 ALCORCÓN 52 1009 1009

 10.09 M 12471 PARICIO VILLAVERDE, CESAR ESP 9 A.A. Mostoles 24/11/2018 MADRID 458 1031 1031

 10.10 M 14499 BARRIO GARCIA, MANUEL ESP 9 Sporting Hortaleza 16/02/2019 MADRID 1237 1010 1010

 10.10 M 8677 LAMBEA CUESTA, ALEJANDRO ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 24/11/2018 MADRID 69

 10.21 M 12938 MORENO CERDÁ, ELOY ESP 9 At. Boadilla del Monte 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 859 1021 1021

 10.28 M 12568 MORENO CORTES, SERGIO ESP 9 Atletismo Moralzarzal 03/11/2018 MADRID 770

 10.33 M 1331 GONZALEZ PEREZ, JORGE EDUARDO ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 09/03/2019 ALCORCÓN 67 1033 1033

 10.33 M 2822 GUERRERO NAVARRO, DANIEL ESP 8 At. Arroyomolinos 30/03/2019 GETAFE 425 1033 1033

 10.47 M 2418 MEMBRADO GARCIA, IZAN ESP 9 At. Zarzaquemada 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 960 1047 1047

 11.05 M 14582 GOMEZ MUÑOZ, RUBEN ESP 9 Atletismo Leganes 16/03/2019 MADRID 1176 1168 1168

 11.07 M 3766 ROSARIO ACEVEDO, DENZEL BARACK ESP 8 Club Dominicano Español 06/05/2018 MÓSTOLES 1092 1107

 11.39 M 13607 CRUZ FLORES, MARCO ANTONIO ESP 9 Atletismo Alcorcon 24/02/2019 MADRID 55 1249 1249

 11.39 M 5172 MERINO BOCANEGRA, ANGEL ESP 9 Atletismo Alcorcon 30/03/2019 GETAFE 79 1139 1139

M 12184 FONTANET ARILLO, IVAN ESP 9 Atletismo Alcorcon 63

M 3202 GASCON PRADO, ALVARO ESP 9 Atletismo Alcorcon 65

M 2804 IGLESIAS SERRANO, MIGUEL ESP 9 Sporting Hortaleza 905

M 2191 LAIN FABRA, BRUNO ESP 9 Atletismo Leganes 243

M 3940 OLIVA DIAZ, ANDRES ESP 9 Suanzes San Blas 195

M 12352 ROMERO MEDINA, LEO ESP 8 Atletismo Leganes 249

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 10.34 M 10618 PEREZ KANEKO, KOJI ESP 6 A.D. Marathon 27/05/2018 SORIA 256 1034

 10.85 M 5682 CAMARERO RAMOS, JORGE ESP 6 Union Atletica Coslada 07/04/2018 MÓSTOLES 593 1085

 11.03 M 8393 LORENTE GOMEZ, JUAN ESP 7 Atletismo Leganes 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 282 1103 1103

 11.06 M 5612 BERRUEZO PAEZ, LUCAS ESP 7 Cronos Villaviciosa 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 728 1106 1106

 11.14 M 9139 CANTERO PEREZ, DIEGO ESP 6 Lynze Parla 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 407 1114 1114

 11.15 M 13060 LOPEZ OGOSE, EMILIO AKIRA ESP 6 At. Boadilla del Monte 06/04/2019 COLLADO VILLALBA 927 1115 1115

 11.57 M 7594 BARTOLOMEI ALDERETE, OCTAVIO ESP 6 A.D. Marathon 12/05/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 241 1157 1165

 11.71 M 5678 MANFREDOTTI GARCIA, MATEO ESP 7 At. Arroyomolinos 06/04/2019 COLLADO VILLALBA 437 1171 1171

 11.87 M 3900 DIAZ GARCIA, CARLOS ESP 6 Lynze Parla 20/05/2018 COSLADA 409 1187

 12.00 M 8017 SANCHEZ-VALLADARES PEREZ, DANIEL ESP 7 Atletismo Leganes 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 284 1200 1200

 12.06 M 9368 ALONSO SANCHEZ, RUBEN ESP 6 Atletismo Moralzarzal 06/04/2019 COLLADO VILLALBA 835 1206 1206

 12.17 M 11968 GARCIA ARMAS, LUCAS ESP 6 Suanzes San Blas 14/04/2019 MADRID 197 1217 1217

 12.25 M 2178 SCURTU GARCIA, RUBEN ESP 6 Atletismo Leganes 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 286 1225 1225

 12.30 M 760 PASALODOS LEMOINE, MARC ESP 7 A.D. Marathon 06/04/2019 COLLADO VILLALBA 254 1230 1230

 12.39 M 5039 MARTIN GONZALEZ, HECTOR ESP 6 Atletismo Moralzarzal 14/04/2018 COLLADO VILLALBA 838 1239

 12.40 M 6727 GARCIA DE ANTONIO, ENZO ESP 7 Suanzes San Blas 06/04/2019 COLLADO VILLALBA 198 1240 1240

 12.51 M 10784 RELANZON COELLO, NICOLAS ESP 6 CA Las Rozas Miacum 06/04/2019 COLLADO VILLALBA 877 1251 1251

 12.56 M 4239 BARRAYA MONTEJO, RUBEN ESP 6 A.D. Marathon 07/04/2018 MÓSTOLES 239 1256

 12.59 M 7327 RODRIGUEZ SANZ, MARCO ESP 7 A.D. Marathon 06/04/2019 COLLADO VILLALBA 258 1259 1259

 12.78 M 7705 VELASCO FERNANDEZ, RUBEN ESP 7 Lynze Parla 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 413 1278 1278

 13.20 M 3320 STANCIU , LUCAS CONSTANTIN ESP 6 Atletismo Alcorcon 06/05/2018 MÓSTOLES 1320

 13.23 M 1267 SANZ VILLARES, ALONSO ESP 6 Edward Athletic 25/03/2018 TRES CANTOS 624 1323

M 14254 GARCIA GARCIA, RUBEN ESP 6 Atletismo Leganes 1176

M 13079 GOMEZ FERNANDEZ, DIEGO ESP 7 Atletismo Alcorcon 56

M 14409 GONZÁLEZ PASCUAL, JAVIER ESP 6 At. Boadilla del Monte 1213

M 13078 LEAL RODRIGUEZ, ALVARO ESP 7 Atletismo Alcorcon 58

M 10271 MARTINEZ SOTO, YAGO ESP 7 Atletismo Alcorcon 64

M 3593 MORENO GARCIA, HECTOR ESP 7 At. Arroyomolinos 438

M 6188 OLIVA DIAZ, JESUS ESP 7 Suanzes San Blas 206

M 1934 RAMOS LLANOS, DIEGO ESP 7 Atletismo Alcorcon 68

M 3289 RIVEIRO DEL RIO, SAMUEL ESP 7 Atletismo Alcorcon 69

M 5352 RODRIGUEZ IGBINOMWANMIA, SAMUEL CHUCKWENEKA ESP 7 Val. Martin Berlanas 905

M 1912 RODRIGUEZ TORNERO, ADRIAN ESP 7 Atletismo Alcorcon 73

M 3765 ROSARIO ACEVEDO, JAMAL BENJAMIN ESP 7 Club Dominicano Español 1161

M 4273 SANCHEZ CASAMAYOR, VICTOR ESP 7 At. Arroyomolinos 439

M 13072 SULE IRIZ, IBRAHIM ESP 7 Atletismo Alcorcon 77

M 2144 TARDIO TORRENTE, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 7 Atletismo Leganes 288

M 7227 VARELA RAMIREZ, MIGUEL ESP 6 E.A. Majadahonda 354

M 7831 VILLARES GALLARDO, DARIO ESP 7 At. Arroyomolinos 440

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 01:35.09 M 2201 HURTADO SINISTERRA, DANIEL ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 28/04/2019 ALCORCÓN 498 13509 13509

 01:39.38 M 6123 BAZ BONILLA, NICOLAS ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 15/12/2018 GETAFE 39 13938 13938

 01:40.72 M 3848 ROLDAN MUIÑOS, DANIEL ESP 10 Cronos Villaviciosa 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 449 14072 14072

 01:42.08 M 11091 LLORENTE RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL ESP 10 Atletismo Leganes 23/02/2019 MADRID 152 14321 14321

80m MASC. AL_IM

500m MASC. AL_BM



10/05/2019

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.
46º Jornada Menores Alcorcón

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 10/05/2019

 01:43.2 M 13771 ILLAN RIBERA, NICOLÁS ESP 10 E.A. Majadahonda 24/03/2019 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN 217 14320 14320

 01:46.44 M 6092 ERENAS SORIA, MARIO ESP 10 Cronos Villaviciosa 09/03/2019 ALCORCÓN 453 14644 14644

 01:46.53 M 95 TAMARIT ABRIL, SAMUEL ESP 10 At. Arroyomolinos 13/05/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 298 14653 15772

 01:47.28 M 12092 CABRERO DEL COSO, RODRIGO ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 30/03/2019 GETAFE 42 14728 14728

 01:47.53 M 488 CANO MIOÑO, MARKO ESP 10 At. Arroyomolinos 09/03/2019 ALCORCÓN 288 14753 14753

 01:51.0 M 13849 GARCIA GARCIA, HUGO ESP 11 CD Gredos San Diego 24/03/2019 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN 482 15100 15100

 01:51.04 M 4789 SANZ RUIZ, DANIEL ESP 10 A.A. Mostoles 11/11/2017 MADRID 317

 01:51.55 M 6523 MARQUEZ GARCIA, JESUS ESP 10 A.A. Mostoles 30/03/2019 GETAFE 316 15155 15155

 01:52.18 M 7043 VILLAVERDE PARRA, FAUSTINO JAVIER ESP 10 A.A. Mostoles 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 315 15218 15218

 01:56.27 M 11676 RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ, MARIO ESP 11 Atletismo Leganes 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 165 15627 15627

 01:59.95 M 13095 IBAÑEZ MATEOS, JAVIER ESP 10 At. Boadilla del Monte 06/04/2019 COLLADO VILLALBA 573 15995 15995

 02:02.21 M 12338 MARTINEZ VALERA, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 Atletismo Leganes 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 156 20221 20221

M 7175 ALVAREZ LIZANA, RAUL ESP 11 Val. Martin Berlanas 560

M 11452 DURAN BONILLA, LUCAS ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 45

M 1513 GONZALEZ PRADO, CARLOS ESP 11 Atletismo Alcorcon 53

M 12533 LOPEZ GONZALEZ, NICOLAS ESP 11 At. Arroyomolinos 291

M 14642 PEREZ ARRIBAS, JAVIER ESP 11 At. Arroyomolinos 772

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 01:27.66 M 3752 HAJAJA SERROUKH MIGOT, AYMAN ESP 4 Lynze Parla 10/03/2019 MADRID 442 12969 12969

 01:29.36 M 1848 RUIZ BARRIOS, IVAN ESP 4 At. Fuenlabrada 02/06/2018 ALCORCÓN 710 12936

 01:32.19 M 13994 SOUADI , ALAA MAR 5 Polideportivo Getafe 10/03/2019 MADRID 985 13505 13505

 01:32.49 M 685 ZEKRI CARRERO, JAIME ESP 4 A.D. Marathon 30/12/2018 MADRID 254 13601

 01:33.91 M 1149 LUENGO CASELLES, ALEJANDRO ESP 4 Val. Martin Berlanas 24/02/2019 MADRID 935 13544

 01:35.68 M 2541 RABANEDA MACIAS, DIEGO XIPENG ESP 4 E.A. Majadahonda 16/02/2019 MADRID 354 14043

 01:35.72 M 2899 MATA CUBILLO, IVAN ESP 5 A.D. Marathon 24/02/2019 MADRID 248 15160

 01:36.84 M 9461 FERNANDEZ RAMOS, JAVIER ESP 4 Club Dominicano Español 08/04/2018 COLMENAR VIEJO 1143 13684

 01:37.68 M 11856 CARRASCOSA ORDIÑAGA, GABRIEL ESP 4 Lynze Parla 10/03/2019 MADRID 439 14203

 01:42.80 M 14639 SIERRA VILLEGAS, HECTOR ESP 4 Atletismo Moralzarzal 09/02/2019 ARGANDA DEL REY 1207 14280 14280

 01:43.45 M 9187 BLANCO MARTIN, VICTOR ESP 4 Atletismo Moralzarzal 11/11/2017 MADRID 864 20640

 01:44.73 M 5679 GARCIA COLOMER, HUGO ESP 5 Atletismo Moralzarzal 09/02/2019 ARGANDA DEL REY 867 14473 14473

 01:45.24 M 1499 LOPEZ JIMENEZ, PABLO ESP 4 Atletismo Moralzarzal 26/01/2019 MADRID 870 20020

 01:47.52 M 8827 PALANCAR GONZALEZ, MIGUEL ESP 4 Atletismo Moralzarzal 11/11/2017 MADRID 873 20710

 01:51.76 M 13548 GUTIERREZ SANCHEZ, ALONSO ESP 5 A.A. Mostoles 01/12/2018 MADRID 520

 02:01.99 M 2846 MORENO CORTES, VICTOR ESP 5 Atletismo Moralzarzal 26/01/2019 MADRID 872 22759

 02:08.59 M 7282 MONROY MANZANO, AARON ESP 5 A.A. Mostoles 10/11/2018 MADRID 522

M 1984 AREVALO GILARRANZ, JORGE ESP 5 Atletismo Alcorcon 51 20800

M 1973 CADENAS POZO, JONATHAN ESP 4 At. Fuenlabrada 701

M 3150 CELEIRO GARCIA, RUBEN ESP 5 Atletismo Alcorcon 53

M 6779 CUADRADO DE LUCAS, DANIEL ESP 5 Pozuelo Madrid Mapoma 1105 15460

M 14171 QUISHPE VINUEZA, CHRISTOPHER STEVEN ESP 4 At. Fuenlabrada 1156

M 11450 TALERO ALMODOVAR, ABEL ESP 5 Atletismo Alcorcon 66

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 01:46.51 M 10456 SANCHEZ FRAILE, FELIPE ESP 8 Atletismo Leganes 17/03/2019 MADRID 250 14793 14793

 01:50.86 M 2830 FERNANDEZ OLIVER, HUGO ESP 8 At. Arroyomolinos 30/03/2019 GETAFE 422 15086 15086

 01:54.96 M 2207 SERRANO DOMENECH, RODRIGO ESP 9 Atletismo Leganes 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 253 15496 15496

 01:58.59 M 2798 SANZ RUIZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 8 A.A. Mostoles 10/11/2018 MADRID 468

 02:03.3 M 5086 VEGA BARDERAS, JOAQUIN ESP 8 Val. Martin Berlanas 19/05/2018 COLLADO VILLALBA 854 20330

 02:03.78 M 2418 MEMBRADO GARCIA, IZAN ESP 9 At. Zarzaquemada 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 960 20378 20378

 02:04.10 M 3202 GASCON PRADO, ALVARO ESP 9 Atletismo Alcorcon 17/11/2018 ALCORCÓN 65 20410 20410

 02:04.80 M 9283 CUERVO FERNANDEZ PORTAL, YOEL ESP 9 At. Arroyomolinos 30/03/2019 GETAFE 421 20480 20480

 02:07.34 M 1331 GONZALEZ PEREZ, JORGE EDUARDO ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 27/10/2018 ALCORCÓN 67 20734 20938

 02:10.63 M 12471 PARICIO VILLAVERDE, CESAR ESP 9 A.A. Mostoles 17/03/2019 MADRID 458 21320 21320

 02:11.14 M 14499 BARRIO GARCIA, MANUEL ESP 9 Sporting Hortaleza 16/02/2019 MADRID 1237 21114 21114

 02:13.41 M 2822 GUERRERO NAVARRO, DANIEL ESP 8 At. Arroyomolinos 09/03/2019 ALCORCÓN 425 21341 21341

 02:16.09 M 3104 ALMODOVAR SEGOVIA, PEDRO ESP 9 Atletismo Alcorcon 09/03/2019 ALCORCÓN 45 21609 21609

 02:22.09 M 7215 PLANA HERRANZ, JOSE IGNACIO ESP 9 Ardillas-Escorial 09/02/2019 ARGANDA DEL REY 987 22209 22209

 02:22.68 M 14582 GOMEZ MUÑOZ, RUBEN ESP 9 Atletismo Leganes 17/03/2019 MADRID 1176 22292 22292

 02:28.72 M 12193 CABRERO DEL COSO, MARIO ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 30/03/2019 GETAFE 51 22872 22872

 02:35.31 M 3165 DIAZ CLAVER, PABLO ESP 9 Atletismo Alcorcon 30/03/2019 GETAFE 58 23531 23531

 02:42.64 M 11451 TALERO ALMODOVAR, SAUL ESP 9 Atletismo Alcorcon 17/11/2018 ALCORCÓN 95 24264 24264

 03:01.29 M 2804 IGLESIAS SERRANO, MIGUEL ESP 9 Sporting Hortaleza 02/12/2018 TRES CANTOS 905 30129 30129

 03:10.45 M 13698 ROJO GOMEZ, MARIO ESP 9 Polideportivo Getafe 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 915 31045 31045

M 2191 LAIN FABRA, BRUNO ESP 9 Atletismo Leganes 243

M 14830 SÁNCHEZ ROMERO, MANUEL ESP 9 CD Gredos San Diego

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 13.83 M 9139 CANTERO PEREZ, DIEGO ESP 6 Lynze Parla 30/03/2019 GETAFE 407 1383 1383

 14.87 M 4386 PALMERO BERROCAL, SERGIO ESP 6 Atletismo Moralzarzal 06/04/2019 COLLADO VILLALBA 841 1487 1487

 15.02 M 760 PASALODOS LEMOINE, MARC ESP 7 A.D. Marathon 30/03/2019 GETAFE 254 1502 1502

600m MASC. AL_AM

80m vallas (0,84) MASC. AL_IM

600m MASC. AL_CM



10/05/2019

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.
46º Jornada Menores Alcorcón

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 10/05/2019

 15.33 M 7376 GARCIA DIAZ, VICTOR ESP 6 Union Atletica Coslada 20/05/2018 COSLADA 596 1533

 15.43 M 7594 BARTOLOMEI ALDERETE, OCTAVIO ESP 6 A.D. Marathon 30/03/2019 GETAFE 241 1543 1543

 15.64 M 4387 PALMERO BERROCAL, CARLOS ESP 6 Atletismo Moralzarzal 31/03/2019 COLMENAR VIEJO 840 1564 1564

 15.90 M 5678 MANFREDOTTI GARCIA, MATEO ESP 7 At. Arroyomolinos 06/04/2019 COLLADO VILLALBA 437 1590 1590

 16.45 M 8364 GARCIA LOPEZ, HECTOR ESP 6 Atletismo Leganes 20/05/2018 COSLADA 280 1645 1721

 16.47 M 1041 ARRIBAS GARCIA, ALEJANDRO ESP 6 Atletismo Alcorcon 30/03/2019 GETAFE 41 1647 1647

 16.62 M 10848 CALVO PORTEROS, ADRIAN ESP 6 A.D. Marathon 12/05/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 242 1662

 16.95 M 8393 LORENTE GOMEZ, JUAN ESP 7 Atletismo Leganes 30/03/2019 GETAFE 282 1695 1695

 17.19 M 9368 ALONSO SANCHEZ, RUBEN ESP 6 Atletismo Moralzarzal 12/05/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 835 1719

 17.29 M 6909 FERNANDEZ VAQUERO, MARCOS ESP 7 Suanzes San Blas 30/03/2019 GETAFE 195 1729 1729

 17.55 M 8017 SANCHEZ-VALLADARES PEREZ, DANIEL ESP 7 Atletismo Leganes 30/03/2019 GETAFE 284 1755 1755

 17.86 M 6188 OLIVA DIAZ, JESUS ESP 7 Suanzes San Blas 06/04/2019 COLLADO VILLALBA 206 1786 1786

 19.12 M 2144 TARDIO TORRENTE, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 7 Atletismo Leganes 30/03/2019 GETAFE 288 1912 1912

M 4239 BARRAYA MONTEJO, RUBEN ESP 6 A.D. Marathon 239

M 8535 LADANIUK , ANDREI RUS 6 A.D. Marathon 248

M 13078 LEAL RODRIGUEZ, ALVARO ESP 7 Atletismo Alcorcon 58

M 10271 MARTINEZ SOTO, YAGO ESP 7 Atletismo Alcorcon 64

M 10618 PEREZ KANEKO, KOJI ESP 6 A.D. Marathon 256

M 4058 SANCHEZ PEREZ, JORGE ESP 7 Atletismo Moralzarzal 842

M 13072 SULE IRIZ, IBRAHIM ESP 7 Atletismo Alcorcon 77

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 1,58 M 5682 CAMARERO RAMOS, JORGE ESP 6 Union Atletica Coslada 31/03/2019 COLMENAR VIEJO 593 158 158

 1,57 M 4387 PALMERO BERROCAL, CARLOS ESP 6 Atletismo Moralzarzal 16/03/2019 MADRID 840 152 152

 1,49 M 9139 CANTERO PEREZ, DIEGO ESP 6 Lynze Parla 30/03/2019 GETAFE 407 149 149

 1,46 M 10784 RELANZON COELLO, NICOLAS ESP 6 CA Las Rozas Miacum 31/03/2019 COLMENAR VIEJO 877 146 146

 1,43 M 6909 FERNANDEZ VAQUERO, MARCOS ESP 7 Suanzes San Blas 30/03/2019 GETAFE 195 143 143

 1,42 M 4386 PALMERO BERROCAL, SERGIO ESP 6 Atletismo Moralzarzal 16/03/2019 MADRID 841 138

 1,39 M 7376 GARCIA DIAZ, VICTOR ESP 6 Union Atletica Coslada 10/11/2018 MADRID 596 133 133

 1,35 M 8364 GARCIA LOPEZ, HECTOR ESP 6 Atletismo Leganes 30/03/2019 GETAFE 280 135 135

 1,30 M 5612 BERRUEZO PAEZ, LUCAS ESP 7 Cronos Villaviciosa 31/03/2019 COLMENAR VIEJO 728 130 130

 1,20 M 7831 VILLARES GALLARDO, DARIO ESP 7 At. Arroyomolinos 16/06/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 440 120 115

 1,20 M 1041 ARRIBAS GARCIA, ALEJANDRO ESP 6 Atletismo Alcorcon 30/03/2019 GETAFE 41 120 120

 1,15 M 1267 SANZ VILLARES, ALONSO ESP 6 Edward Athletic 27/10/2018 ALCORCÓN 624 115

 1,10 M 3320 STANCIU , LUCAS CONSTANTIN ESP 6 Atletismo Alcorcon 27/10/2018 ALCORCÓN 110

 0,95 M 3289 RIVEIRO DEL RIO, SAMUEL ESP 7 Atletismo Alcorcon 13/01/2018 ALCORCÓN 69 95

M 10848 CALVO PORTEROS, ADRIAN ESP 6 A.D. Marathon 242 110

M 11968 GARCIA ARMAS, LUCAS ESP 6 Suanzes San Blas 197

M 14409 GONZÁLEZ PASCUAL, JAVIER ESP 6 At. Boadilla del Monte 1213

M 8535 LADANIUK , ANDREI RUS 6 A.D. Marathon 248 100

M 13060 LOPEZ OGOSE, EMILIO AKIRA ESP 6 At. Boadilla del Monte 927

M 3593 MORENO GARCIA, HECTOR ESP 7 At. Arroyomolinos 438 100

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 5,62 M 1446 MARTINEZ LANZAS, PABLO ESP 5 Suanzes San Blas 09/03/2019 MADRID 192 540 540

 5,60 M 1431 LA CASA ANDRES, JAIME ESP 5 Suanzes San Blas 26/01/2019 MADRID 187 484

 5,60 M 9187 BLANCO MARTIN, VICTOR ESP 4 Atletismo Moralzarzal 26/01/2019 MADRID 864 548

 5,42 M 1149 LUENGO CASELLES, ALEJANDRO ESP 4 Val. Martin Berlanas 19/05/2018 COLLADO VILLALBA 935 542

 5,40 M 8827 PALANCAR GONZALEZ, MIGUEL ESP 4 Atletismo Moralzarzal 26/01/2019 MADRID 873 521

 5,31 M 11856 CARRASCOSA ORDIÑAGA, GABRIEL ESP 4 Lynze Parla 09/03/2019 MADRID 439 481

 4,66 M 9685 SIMARRO RUANO, DANIEL ESP 4 At. Arroyomolinos 09/03/2019 MADRID 466 459 459

 4,42 M 1984 AREVALO GILARRANZ, JORGE ESP 5 Atletismo Alcorcon 08/06/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 51 442 433

 4,37 M 11929 ANTON BARAHONA, SAMUEL ESP 5 Suanzes San Blas 11/11/2018 MADRID 172

 4,35 M 12230 FONTANET ARILLO, SERGIO ESP 4 Atletismo Alcorcon 16/02/2019 MADRID 56 435 435

 4,20 M 2846 MORENO CORTES, VICTOR ESP 5 Atletismo Moralzarzal 10/11/2018 MADRID 872

 4,19 M 1499 LOPEZ JIMENEZ, PABLO ESP 4 Atletismo Moralzarzal 10/11/2018 MADRID 870 384

 4,04 M 2899 MATA CUBILLO, IVAN ESP 5 A.D. Marathon 25/02/2018 MADRID 248

 3,86 M 14207 VEGA BARDERAS, SEBASTIAN ESP 5 Val. Martin Berlanas 16/02/2019 MADRID 932 386 386

 3,80 M 13039 CEBALLOS FERNANDEZ, HUGO ESP 5 At. Zarzaquemada 10/11/2018 MADRID 1037

M 5923 BARRAYA MONTEJO, MARCOS ESP 4 A.D. Marathon 234 481

M 2449 ITURRALDE GARCIA, DANIEL ESP 4 Atletismo Alcorcon 58

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 2,06 M 488 CANO MIOÑO, MARKO ESP 10 At. Arroyomolinos 22/04/2018 PARLA 288 206

M 11412 LOPEZ MORENO, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 At. Arroyomolinos 292

M 14642 PEREZ ARRIBAS, JAVIER ESP 11 At. Arroyomolinos 772

 2,94 M 5098 HIGUERO MANZANO, GABRIEL ESP 10 At. Zarzaquemada 24/02/2019 MADRID 619

 2,89 M 5066 DUQUE ALVAREZ, DAVID ESP 11 At. Zarzaquemada 01/12/2018 MADRID 617 275 275

 3,42 M 4041 ESPINOSA MARTÍN, VÍCTOR ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 09/03/2019 MADRID 46 295

 2,95 M 3569 SALAN VELASCO, AITOR ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 24/02/2019 MADRID 73

 2,33 M 1513 GONZALEZ PRADO, CARLOS ESP 11 Atletismo Alcorcon 09/03/2019 ALCORCÓN 53 233 233

G
R
U

 

Longitud MASC. AL_CM

Longitud MASC. AL_BM

Altura MASC. AL_IM



10/05/2019

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.
46º Jornada Menores Alcorcón

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 10/05/2019

 2,20 M 1488 ESTEVEZ GARCIA, SERGIO ESP 11 Atletismo Alcorcon 09/03/2019 ALCORCÓN 47 220 220

M 12090 GARCIA PARDO, LUCAS ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 50

M 12093 GONZALEZ MARTIN, ALVARO ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 52

M 13615 MARTIN CORTES, DAVID ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 60

M 3230 MARTINEZ-BAQUERO CORDOBA, AARON ESP 11 Atletismo Alcorcon 61

M 3248 MORCILLO DE VICENTE, JORGE ESP 11 Atletismo Alcorcon 64

M 1525 NEILL RODRIGUEZ, JOHN ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 67

M 1537 OLIVARES GARCIA, ALEJANDRO ESP 11 Atletismo Alcorcon 69

M 11449 RESINA CATALAN, MARCOS ESP 11 Atletismo Alcorcon 71

 2,89 M 4789 SANZ RUIZ, DANIEL ESP 10 A.A. Mostoles 01/12/2018 MADRID 317 250

 2,56 M 759 PASALODOS LEMOINE, DIEGO ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 21/04/2018 COLEGIO SAGRADO CORAZÓN CHAMARTÍN 132 256

 3,76 M 4661 GONZALEZ BERNAL, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 Ardillas-Escorial 16/03/2019 MADRID 639 356

M 13095 IBAÑEZ MATEOS, JAVIER ESP 10 At. Boadilla del Monte 573

 2,81 M 11091 LLORENTE RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL ESP 10 Atletismo Leganes 01/12/2018 MADRID 152 244

 2,44 M 778 PEREZ TROCHE, ROMER JOSUE ESP 10 Atletismo Leganes 22/04/2018 PARLA 161 244

M 12331 LEIVA CARRASCO, MARCO ESP 11 Atletismo Leganes 151

M 12359 VILLANUEVA FERNANDEZ, ALEIX ESP 11 Atletismo Leganes 167

M 13849 GARCIA GARCIA, HUGO ESP 11 CD Gredos San Diego 482

 3,32 M 6092 ERENAS SORIA, MARIO ESP 10 Cronos Villaviciosa 01/12/2018 MADRID 453 321 296

 2,91 M 3848 ROLDAN MUIÑOS, DANIEL ESP 10 Cronos Villaviciosa 11/05/2018 VILLAVICIOSA DE ODÓN 449 291

M 13771 ILLAN RIBERA, NICOLÁS ESP 10 E.A. Majadahonda 217

M 14288 MORENO GARCIA, DANIEL ESP 10 Edward Athletic 410

 3,13 M 345 VLADISLAVOV STRAHILOV, DAVID BUL 10 Lynze Parla 11/05/2018 VILLAVICIOSA DE ODÓN 271 313 261

 2,79 M 6983 SEPULVEDA ARIAS, DANIEL ESP 10 Lynze Parla 09/03/2019 ALCORCÓN 269 279 279

 2,47 M 6527 CANTERO PEREZ, OLIVER ESP 11 Lynze Parla 07/04/2018 MÓSTOLES 267 247

M 13482 CABALLERO GARCIA, BRUNO ESP 11 Val. Martin Berlanas 562

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 8,94 M 12568 MORENO CORTES, SERGIO ESP 9 Atletismo Moralzarzal 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 770 894 894

 8,40 M 4245 COSTALAGO MARTIN, DARIO ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 28/04/2019 ALCORCÓN 136 840 840

 8,28 M 7919 GUERRA CHAVES, NICOLAS STANISLAS ESP 8 Atletismo Moralzarzal 10/11/2018 MADRID 764 799 799

 8,15 M 5916 MORATO NIETO, PEDRO ESP 8 A.D. Joigny 16/03/2019 MADRID 786 747 747

 7,73 M 1656 CEBALLOS MUÑAGORRI, NICOLÁS ESP 9 A.D. Joigny 24/03/2019 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN 772 773 773

 6,85 M 2798 SANZ RUIZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 8 A.A. Mostoles 10/11/2018 MADRID 468 670

 6,00 M 12562 PALMERO CARBONERO, HUGO ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 15/12/2018 GETAFE 85 600 600

 5,15 M 12556 LYUBOMIROV DIMITROV, DANIEL ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 10/03/2019 MADRID 72 464 464

 5,10 M 12317 DIAZ OVIAÑO, RODRIGO ESP 8 Atletismo Leganes 15/12/2018 GETAFE 239 510 510

 5,03 M 3940 OLIVA DIAZ, ANDRES ESP 9 Suanzes San Blas 11/11/2018 MADRID 195 500

 5,01 M 10119 MURCIA CONDE, JORGE ESP 9 A.D. Marathon 19/05/2018 MORALZARZAL 216 501

 4,96 M 1268 SANZ VILLARES, DIEGO ESP 8 Edward Athletic 11/11/2018 MADRID 613 438

 4,81 M 3173 FERIA MARCOS, DAVID ESP 9 Atletismo Alcorcon 16/03/2018 ALCORCÓN 61 481

 4,69 M 6746 PEDREJON DEL PINO, GUILLERMO ESP 9 At. Zarzaquemada 24/03/2019 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN 961 469 469

 4,68 M 12352 ROMERO MEDINA, LEO ESP 8 Atletismo Leganes 15/12/2018 GETAFE 249 468 468

 4,20 M 8677 LAMBEA CUESTA, ALEJANDRO ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 18/11/2017 MADRID 69

 3,39 M 5172 MERINO BOCANEGRA, ANGEL ESP 9 Atletismo Alcorcon 16/03/2018 ALCORCÓN 79 339

M 13995 BOUGOUFA , ADAM ESP 8 Lynze Parla 388

M 12546 SERRANO GONZALEZ, ADRIAN ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 94

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

M 12193 CABRERO DEL COSO, MARIO ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 51

M 4245 COSTALAGO MARTIN, DARIO ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 136

M 13607 CRUZ FLORES, MARCO ANTONIO ESP 9 Atletismo Alcorcon 55

M 380 DE LA PEÑA SIMON, MIGUEL ESP 9 Cronos Villaviciosa 666

M 12176 ENCINAS SAEZ, VICTOR ESP 9 Atletismo Alcorcon 60

M 5916 MORATO NIETO, PEDRO ESP 8 A.D. Joigny 786

M 12938 MORENO CERDÁ, ELOY ESP 9 At. Boadilla del Monte 859

M 10119 MURCIA CONDE, JORGE ESP 9 A.D. Marathon 216

M 1936 NEBREDA BOTO, YAGO ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 84

M 4068 PAZ FERRANDO, CHRISTIAN ESP 8 Lynze Parla 397

M 13025 POZA ÁLVAREZ, DARÍO ESP 8 At. Boadilla del Monte 865

M 2798 SANZ RUIZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 8 A.A. Mostoles 468

M 2177 SCURTU GARCIA, ROBERT ESP 9 Atletismo Leganes 252

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 09.37 M 12651 LUIS BANGO, ERIKA ESP 12 Cronos Villaviciosa 16/03/2019 MADRID 170

 10.01 M 12641 CORREDOR PRADELL, BARBARA ESP 13 Cronos Villaviciosa 25/11/2018 MADRID 166

 12.37 M 14649 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ, ELENA ESP 13 Cronos Villaviciosa 24/02/2019 MADRID 242

M 14614 HERNANDO MORATILLA, LAURA ESP 12 At. Boadilla del Monte 241

M 14993 MAESTRO ARGÜESO, AITANA ESP 13 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 12347 PEREZ TROCHE, RAQUEL ESP 12 Atletismo Leganes 71

M 3275 PLAZA GONZALEZ, PAULA ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 8
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2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.
46º Jornada Menores Alcorcón

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 10/05/2019

M 12167 TORIBIO MARTIN, NEREA ESP 13 Atletismo Alcorcon 9

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 08.03 M 10585 ONWUAMAEZE BON, BIANCA ESP 10 Lynze Parla 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 261 803 803

 07.9 M 13106 EL YAMNI NAJIRI, HIBA ESP 10 Lynze Parla 24/03/2019 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN 256 790 790

 08.23 M 13494 ARCOS VALERO, MARINA ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 30/03/2019 GETAFE 604 823 823

 08.36 M 12480 GALINDO LOPEZ, ELENA ESP 11 Union Atletica Coslada 16/02/2019 MADRID 386 836 836

 08.2 M 3830 MESTO HERRERA, ROCIO ESP 11 Cronos Villaviciosa 10/02/2018 ALCORCÓN 439 820 850

 08.54 M 3149 CASTRO LOPEZ, LOLA ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 28/04/2019 ALCORCÓN 5 854 854

 08.55 M 13667 DIAZ BARRIO, ALBA ESP 10 At. Arroyomolinos 30/03/2019 GETAFE 275 855 855

 08.61 M 13304 ELVIRA MORENO, PAULA ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 603 861 861

 08.65 M 5598 JIMENEZ DEL RIO, ALICIA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 06/04/2019 COLLADO VILLALBA 129 865 865

 08.65 M 3829 MESTO HERRERA, NOELIA ESP 11 Cronos Villaviciosa 24/02/2019 MADRID 434 866 866

 08.67 M 13303 ELVIRA MORENO, ADRIANA ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 602 867 867

 08.80 M 14528 AZZOUZ , BASMA ESP 10 Lynze Parla 30/03/2019 GETAFE 761 880 880

 08.6 M 4013 QUIJADA GILARRANZ, NEREA ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 13/01/2018 ALCORCÓN 24 860 891

 08.91 M 3321 STANCIU , PAULA ANGELICA ROU 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 27/10/2018 ALCORCÓN 797 891 896

 08.7 M 2415 MARTIN GONZALEZ, CELIA ESP 10 At. Zarzaquemada 19/05/2018 MORALZARZAL 631 870 906

 09.03 M 13011 BARRIO GARCIA, IRENE ESP 10 Sporting Hortaleza 16/02/2019 MADRID 592 903 903

 09.05 M 3864 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ, BLANCA ESP 11 Cronos Villaviciosa 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 440 905 905

 08.9 M 12828 HONTORIA PEÑA, ARIADNE ESP 10 Ardillas-Escorial 24/03/2019 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN 637 890 890

 09.16 M 3182 FERNANDEZ CERUELO, CAYETANA ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 30/03/2019 GETAFE 8 916 916

 09.20 M 12549 CASCAJERO DELGADO, VICTORIA ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 04/11/2018 MADRID 4 942 942

 09.0 M 14012 TORRES LOPEZ, DANIELA ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 24/03/2019 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN 33 900 900

 09.25 M 13364 LOPEZ RIVAS, CARLA ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 605 925 925

 09.30 M 13365 MERAYO DIAZ, ELSA ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 606 930 930

 09.31 M 13458 FERNANDEZ VARGAS, ALBA ESP 11 At. Arroyomolinos 09/03/2019 ALCORCÓN 277 931 931

 09.35 M 5073 DUQUE ALVAREZ, SARA ESP 10 At. Zarzaquemada 24/11/2018 MADRID 629 948 950

 09.37 M 191 CABALLERO ZAMORA, GEMMA ESP 10 Atletismo Leganes 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 134 937 937

 09.48 M 10853 GIL RUIZ, MARIA ESP 11 A.D. Joigny 25/11/2018 MADRID 524 970 970

 09.96 M 14742 DONOSO CRISOSTOMO, BLANCA ESP 10 Sporting Hortaleza 30/03/2019 GETAFE 809 996 996

 09.99 M 12659 ZABORILA , LORENA MARIA ROU 11 Cronos Villaviciosa 10/03/2019 MADRID 441

 10.00 M 6146 PATON DURAN, ADA ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 09/03/2019 ALCORCÓN 21 1000 1000

 10.08 M 11940 ARNAIZ LUCAS, ALEXANDRA ESP 11 Atletismo Leganes 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 133 1008 1008

 10.37 M 12081 TORIBIO MARTIN, LUCIA ESP 11 Atletismo Alcorcon 15/12/2018 GETAFE 32 1037 1037

 10.69 M 1481 CABALLERO ALVARO, ERICA ESP 11 Atletismo Alcorcon 25/05/2018 ALCORCÓN 3 1069 1090

M 14835 HIGUERA FIGUEROA, EVA ESP 11 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 842

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 08.49 M 13182 MORENO NDONG, NAZARETH BERNARDA ESP 8 Edward Athletic 16/03/2019 MADRID 604 868 868

 08.70 M 13416 DIAZ GALLEGO, ALEJANDRA ESP 8 Polideportivo Getafe 30/03/2019 GETAFE 912 870 870

 08.88 M 7162 GALINDO LOPEZ, LUCIA ESP 9 Union Atletica Coslada 28/04/2019 ALCORCÓN 579 888 888

 09.02 M 7475 NATER CURUNGAL MENDES, TERESINHA ESP 9 Lynze Parla 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 384 902 902

 09.31 M 435 LLORENTE RODRIGUEZ, AINARA ESP 8 Atletismo Leganes 24/11/2018 MADRID 227 943 943

 09.35 M 12321 GARRIDO MORENO, CANDELA ESP 8 Atletismo Leganes 28/04/2019 ALCORCÓN 222 935 935

 09.50 M 12554 GONZALEZ BARROSO, EMMA ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 28/04/2019 ALCORCÓN 20 950 950

 09.3 M 6076 RODRIGUEZ DEL OLMO, CARLA ESP 8 Colegio Estudio 24/03/2019 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN 1065 930 930

 09.60 M 13306 GONZALEZ CRESPO, VICTORIA ESP 8 Polideportivo Getafe 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 907 960 960

 09.60 M 8398 GONZALEZ GARCIA, ELENA ESP 8 Atletismo Leganes 30/03/2019 GETAFE 224 960 960

 09.4 M 8387 CRESPO GARCIA, NATALIA ESP 8 Atletismo Leganes 02/06/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 219 940 982

 09.71 M 13894 MARTINEZ-HUARTE SANTOYO, JULIA ESP 8 A.A. Mostoles 16/03/2019 MADRID 460

 09.75 M 12547 BARRERO RAMIREZ, ALEJANDRA ESP 9 Atletismo Alcorcon 30/03/2019 GETAFE 4 975 975

 09.75 M 12207 PEREZ SOTO, SILVIA ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 30/03/2019 GETAFE 37 975 975

 09.88 M 12727 PEREZ CONGOSTO, BLANCA ESP 8 A.D. Marathon 16/02/2019 MADRID 210 988 988

 09.89 M 4540 MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ, RUTH ESP 9 Lynze Parla 30/03/2019 GETAFE 382 989 989

 09.92 M 4483 SERRANO MERA, SARA ESP 8 Ardillas-Escorial 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 985 992 992

 10.02 M 14314 RODRIGUEZ DOMINGUEZ, SARA ESP 8 Polideportivo Getafe 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 1133 1002 1002

 09.8 M 11461 CHADLI , MARWA MAR 9 Cronos Villaviciosa 24/03/2019 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN 651 980 980

 09.8 M 11900 GONZALVO CASTILLO, EVA ESP 8 At Pozuelo 24/03/2019 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN 624 980 980

 10.04 M 10257 SERRANO MERA, CARLA ESP 8 Ardillas-Escorial 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 984 1004 1004

 10.06 M 13311 ZARAGOZA CIRUJANO, NEREA ESP 8 Polideportivo Getafe 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 908 1006 1006

 10.09 M 473 BARQUILLA LEÑADOR, CARMEN ESP 9 At. Arroyomolinos 15/12/2018 GETAFE 402 1009 1009

 10.17 M 14149 HERRERO MIGUEL, LAURA ESP 8 Union Atletica Coslada 30/03/2019 GETAFE 589 1017 1017

 10.17 M 12188 MARTIN ROMO CERRO, LAURA ESP 9 Atletismo Alcorcon 30/03/2019 GETAFE 29 1017 1017

 10.22 M 11462 CORREDOR PRADELL, ELBA ESP 9 Cronos Villaviciosa 25/11/2018 MADRID 652 1030 1030

 10.24 M 6765 HERVELLA VAQUERO, JULIETA ESP 9 At. Boadilla del Monte 09/02/2019 ARGANDA DEL REY 861 1024 1024

 10.26 M 13305 ESPAÑA GIJON, CANDELA ESP 9 Polideportivo Getafe 30/03/2019 GETAFE 906 1026 1026

 10.36 M 14740 ARENAS IGUALADA, MARTINA ESP 9 Sporting Hortaleza 30/03/2019 GETAFE 1198 1036 1036

 10.38 M 12845 BARROSO SANCHEZ, SOFIA ESP 9 Cronos Villaviciosa 16/03/2019 MADRID 650 1040 1040

 10.2 M 2937 ROSAS PANIAGUA, NOA ESP 9 Club Corredores 24/03/2019 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN 438 1020 1020

 10.50 M 10720 GIL RUIZ, LUCIA ESP 8 A.D. Joigny 16/02/2019 MADRID 797 1050 1050

 10.51 M 6756 HERNANDO MORATILLA, CARMEN ESP 9 At. Boadilla del Monte 31/03/2019 COLMENAR VIEJO 856 1051 1051

60m FEM. AL_AF

50m FEM. AL_BF



10/05/2019

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.
46º Jornada Menores Alcorcón

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 10/05/2019

 10.52 M 1506 MARTOS TORCAL, ANDREA ESP 9 Atletismo Alcorcon 09/03/2019 ALCORCÓN 31 1052 1052

 10.52 M 9714 VILLAR NIETO, MIRIAM ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 27/10/2018 ALCORCÓN 44 1052

 10.55 M 14808 RUIZ BERMEJO, ANA ESP 8 CD Gredos San Diego 30/03/2019 GETAFE 1262 1055 1055

 10.60 M 2849 LOPEZ JIMENEZ, ANA ESP 9 Atletismo Moralzarzal 25/11/2018 MADRID 753 1104 1104

 10.68 M 1505 AMOR GARCIA, LEIRE ESP 9 Atletismo Alcorcon 17/11/2018 ALCORCÓN 2 1068 1068

 10.74 M 2594 MIER MARDOMINGO, CLAUDIA ESP 8 A.A. Mostoles 06/05/2018 MÓSTOLES 465 1074

 10.80 M 14035 HERRERO MIGUEL, CANDELA ESP 8 Union Atletica Coslada 30/03/2019 GETAFE 581 1080 1080

 11.20 M 12473 RECIO CALVO, ANDREA ESP 9 A.A. Mostoles 24/11/2018 MADRID 456

 11.26 M 13036 GALIANA GARRIDO, IRENE ESP 8 At. Zarzaquemada 16/03/2019 MADRID 966 1135 1135

 11.34 M 13624 VALENTIN GARCIA, EVA ESP 9 Atletismo Alcorcon 30/03/2019 GETAFE 42 1134 1134

 11.89 M 6944 GARCIA REDONDO, ANGELA ESP 9 Atletismo Alcorcon 09/03/2019 ALCORCÓN 18 1189 1189

M 14684 ALLSTADT LLANOS, DANA ESP 9 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 1235

M 10277 BODAS GALLARDO, DANIELA ESP 9 Atletismo Alcorcon 6

M 12196 CAMPILLO GONZALEZ, CRISTINA ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 7

M 14834 GOTTLIEB , SONJA GER 9 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 1285

M 14211 RUIZ_GALVEZ KLEINET, ANA ESP 9 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 1162

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 10.84 M 8742 MUÑOZ DE LA ESPADA VICENTE, LUNA ESP 6 A.D. Marathon 03/06/2018 SAN FERNANDO 225 1084

 10.86 M 6994 MESA MURCIANO, YAIZA ESP 6 A.D. Marathon 16/06/2018 GUADALAJARA 222 1086

 10.94 M 5174 MARTIN RUIZ, CAYETANA ESP 6 At Pozuelo 13/04/2019 Leganés 667 1094 1094

 10.96 M 2004 MARTINEZ MARTIN, LAURA ESP 6 Atletismo Alcorcon 20/05/2018 COSLADA 20 1096

 10.96 M 13181 MORENO NDONG, AUDACIA AMADA ESP 6 Edward Athletic 06/04/2019 COLLADO VILLALBA 641 1096 1096

 11.00 M 7351 GARCÍA MOLINA, PAULA ESP 6 Polideportivo Getafe 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 968 1100 1100

 11.27 M 14267 DEL POZO GARCIA, PAULA ESP 6 CA Las Rozas Miacum 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 879 1127 1127

 11.28 M 8405 NAVARRETE NSUE, NOELIA ESP 7 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 06/04/2019 TRES CANTOS 1084 1128 1128

 11.37 M 3947 PENADES GONZALEZ, SOFIA ESP 7 Suanzes San Blas 14/04/2019 MADRID 176 1137 1137

 11.42 M 1899 VACA MARTIN, DANIELA ESP 6 Atletismo Alcorcon 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 36 1142 1142

 11.52 M 11595 LOPEZ VILLAVERDE, ANDREA ESP 6 Lynze Parla 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 395 1152 1152

 11.67 M 992 POYATOS CASTELLO, ALBA ESP 7 A.A. Mostoles 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 476 1167 1167

 11.74 M 8317 VAZQUEZ OCOMO, MARIA DEL CARMEN ESP 6 A.A. Mostoles 07/04/2018 MÓSTOLES 487 1174

 11.77 M 8696 MARTINEZ GASCUEÑA, CAROLINA ESP 6 Atletismo Alcorcon 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 19 1177 1177

 11.84 M 9009 HERVAS CASCALES, MARINA ESP 7 A.A. Mostoles 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 472 1184 1184

 11.87 M 7354 NATER CURUNGAL, KAROLINA GBS 7 Lynze Parla 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 400 1187 1187

 11.94 M 7392 SERRANO GANADO, NAIARA ESP 6 Polideportivo Getafe 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 967 1194 1194

 11.96 M 2887 SEVILLANO RODRIGUEZ, LUCIA ESP 6 A.D. Marathon 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 232 1196 1196

 12.02 M 8458 RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ, LUCIA ESP 7 Atletismo Alcorcon 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 31 1202 1202

 12.02 M 2000 SANCHEZ VALDEZATE, ALICIA ZILI ESP 6 Atletismo Alcorcon 08/06/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 33 1202

 12.03 M 9369 ALBALATE MARTINEZ, ESTHER ESP 6 Atletismo Moralzarzal 25/05/2018 ALCORCÓN 822 1203 1228

 12.17 M 14718 MARTINEZ PRADERA, IRENE ESP 6 At Pozuelo 06/04/2019 COLLADO VILLALBA 1262 1217 1217

 12.19 M 7268 MATEOS ROMERO, ZOE ESP 6 A.A. Mostoles 25/05/2018 ALCORCÓN 482 1219 1234

 12.30 M 2639 SANCHEZ FLORES, JIMENA ESP 6 Lynze Parla 14/04/2018 COLLADO VILLALBA 404 1230 1262

 12.32 M 7284 MUÑOZ ROSELL, MARINA ESP 6 A.A. Mostoles 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 484 1232 1232

 12.34 M 598 PANIAGUA FERNANDEZ, ELSA ESP 7 A.A. Mostoles 24/11/2018 MADRID (9.00) 477

 12.38 M 2103 TORRES MUÑOZ, ARANCHA ESP 6 Atletismo Alcorcon 25/05/2018 ALCORCÓN 35 1238

 12.40 M 8344 SALOMON LOPEZ, VEGA ESP 6 At. Arroyomolinos 14/04/2018 COLLADO VILLALBA 430 1240

 12.42 M 3482 ROLDAN MUIÑOS, NATALIA ESP 6 Cronos Villaviciosa 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 722 1242 1242

 12.43 M 5962 LECHON DIEZ, LAURA ESP 7 A.A. Mostoles 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 473 1243 1243

 12.48 M 10800 MARTIN FERNANDEZ, ITZIAR ESP 6 Polideportivo Getafe 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 976 1248 1248

 12.48 M 11854 VALDIVIESO ZAMORA, PAULA ESP 6 Lynze Parla 06/04/2019 COLLADO VILLALBA 406 1248 1248

 12.52 M 9144 MENA JURADO, MIRIAM ESP 6 Lynze Parla 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 388 1252 1252

 12.54 M 8350 DEL CASTILLO DE LA CASA, CLAUDIA ESP 7 A.A. Mostoles 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 470 1254 1254

 12.55 M 9394 DONOSO JIMENEZ, PAULA ESP 6 Atletismo Leganes 06/05/2018 LEGANÉS 265 1255

 12.62 M 9582 LANCHAS SAN, SANDRA ESP 6 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 07/04/2018 MÓSTOLES 1083 1262

 12.63 M 14188 SANCHEZ FONT, VERA ESP 7 A.A. Mostoles 06/04/2019 COLLADO VILLALBA 1195 1263 1263

 12.64 M 11453 VALENTIN GARCIA, SANDRA ESP 6 Atletismo Alcorcon 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 37 1264 1264

 12.65 M 9141 ROMERO CALDERON, NATALIA ESP 6 Lynze Parla 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 403 1265 1265

 12.71 M 7385 NIEVA MORENO, LEIRE ESP 7 Polideportivo Getafe 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 964 1271 1271

 12.75 M 12638 BRONCANO MARTIN, INES ESP 6 Cronos Villaviciosa 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 714 1275 1275

 12.85 M 3847 GOMEZ ISIDRO, ALBA ESP 6 CA Las Rozas Miacum 25/05/2018 ALCORCÓN 873 1285

 12.87 M 3261 PACHECO MORENO, CARLA ESP 6 Atletismo Alcorcon 06/05/2018 MÓSTOLES 29 1287

 12.88 M 2592 MIER MARDOMINGO, ADRIANA ESP 6 A.A. Mostoles 07/04/2018 MÓSTOLES 481 1288

 12.99 M 147 GONZALEZ GALAN, CARLOTA ESP 7 A.A. Mostoles 24/11/2018 MADRID (9.51) 475

 13.04 M 10696 CAMPILLO VENTURA, NOELIA ESP 6 Polideportivo Getafe 07/04/2018 MÓSTOLES 975 1304

 13.10 M 7924 LOPEZ SAIZ, MIREIA ESP 6 A.D. Marathon 08/06/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 219 1310

 13.51 M 6493 NAVARRETE NSUE, ANDREA ESP 7 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 06/04/2019 TRES CANTOS 1085 1351 1351

 13.65 M 11906 OCINA ALVAREZ, EVA ESP 7 At Pozuelo 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 670 1365 1365

 13.78 M 386 GUTIERREZ AYUSO, EMMA ESP 7 Suanzes San Blas 06/04/2019 COLLADO VILLALBA 164 1378 1378

 14.28 M 998 ARRANZ CHICHARRO, MIRIAN ESP 6 A.A. Mostoles 07/04/2018 MÓSTOLES 486 1428

 15.22 M 2422 PEDREJON DEL PINO, ABRIL ESP 6 At. Zarzaquemada 07/04/2018 MÓSTOLES 1033 1522

M 7178 ALVAREZ LIZANA, AROA ESP 7 Val. Martin Berlanas 899

M 14617 BECKER POMBO, ALBA ESP 6 A.D. Marathon 1301

M 3148 CASTRO ALBANDEA, PAOLA ESP 7 Atletismo Alcorcon 8

80m FEM. AL_IF



10/05/2019

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.
46º Jornada Menores Alcorcón

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 10/05/2019

M 13023 DE OBESO TERHUURME, LAURA ESP 7 Sporting Hortaleza 952

M 4277 GIL GARCIA, AFRICA ESP 7 At. Arroyomolinos 424

M 7352 GOMEZ DIAZ, MARTA ESP 7 Polideportivo Getafe 970

M 1909 GOMEZ MAQUEDA, PAULA ESP 7 Atletismo Alcorcon 11

M 13084 GONZALEZ FUENTES, MARIA ESP 6 Atletismo Alcorcon 12

M 12880 LASALA BERGARECHE, ALEJANDRA ESP 6 Colegio Estudio 1137

M 9836 LOPEZ FUERTES, ANA ESP 7 Suanzes San Blas 170

M 6902 LOPEZ-OSA LOPEZ, DANIELA ESP 7 A.D. Sprint 107

M 13997 LORA NRUMBA, CONCHITINA ESP 6 Lynze Parla 396

M 4549 MILLAN FLORES, JIMENA ESP 7 A.D. Marathon 223

M 6151 MONTES GOMEZ, RAQUEL ESP 7 Atletismo Alcorcon 24

M 6148 MORENO-BAQUERIZO MATESANZ, LUNA YAFAN ESP 7 Atletismo Alcorcon 25

M 10467 PEREZ NICOLAS, LYDIA ESP 6 Polideportivo Getafe 974

M 13714 PLAZA FERNANDEZ, MARIA ESP 7 Polideportivo Getafe 969

M 12690 PRINCIPE MARIN, NEREA ESP 7 Edward Athletic 637

M 12936 RUIZ LOPEZ, MACARENA ESP 6 At. Boadilla del Monte 925

M 12353 SANCHEZ BENAVENTE, ELIA ESP 6 Atletismo Leganes 276

M 13021 TULLEMANS GARCIA, ESTELLA ESP 7 Sporting Hortaleza 955

M 4870 VAQUERO CANOVAS, TERESA ESP 6 Cronos Villaviciosa 725

M 3330 VILLANUEVA GALLEGO, LUCIA ESP 7 Atletismo Alcorcon 40

M 12734 ZAPATERO SANCHEZ, MARTA ESP 7 A.D. Marathon 238

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 01:41.50 M 12540 RAMOS ROJAS, MIRIAM ESP 11 At. Arroyomolinos 28/04/2019 ALCORCÓN 285 14150 14150

 01:42.23 M 5598 JIMENEZ DEL RIO, ALICIA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 30/03/2019 GETAFE 129 14223 14223

 01:43.59 M 13011 BARRIO GARCIA, IRENE ESP 10 Sporting Hortaleza 30/03/2019 GETAFE 592 14359 14359

 01:43.79 M 5134 BAZ BONILLA, OLIVIA ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 28/04/2019 ALCORCÓN 2 14379 14379

 01:45.14 M 3829 MESTO HERRERA, NOELIA ESP 11 Cronos Villaviciosa 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 434 14514 14514

 01:46.17 M 3830 MESTO HERRERA, ROCIO ESP 11 Cronos Villaviciosa 06/04/2019 COLLADO VILLALBA 439 14617 14617

 01:46.67 M 13494 ARCOS VALERO, MARINA ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 19/01/2019 MADRID 604

 01:47.02 M 3149 CASTRO LOPEZ, LOLA ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 30/03/2019 GETAFE 5 14702 14702

 01:48.35 M 12480 GALINDO LOPEZ, ELENA ESP 11 Union Atletica Coslada 30/03/2019 GETAFE 386 14835 14835

 01:49.65 M 5115 SEGOVIA MATEOS, ALBA ESP 10 Sporting Hortaleza 30/03/2019 GETAFE 598 14965 14965

 01:54.73 M 3864 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ, BLANCA ESP 11 Cronos Villaviciosa 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 440 15473 15473

 01:55.87 M 14012 TORRES LOPEZ, DANIELA ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 10/03/2019 MADRID 33

 01:56.81 M 13667 DIAZ BARRIO, ALBA ESP 10 At. Arroyomolinos 15/12/2018 GETAFE 275 15681 15681

 01:57.27 M 12828 HONTORIA PEÑA, ARIADNE ESP 10 Ardillas-Escorial 02/12/2018 TRES CANTOS 637 15727 15727

 01:57.37 M 12463 BRAVO GARCIA, MENCIA ESP 10 A.A. Mostoles 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 314 15737 15737

 01:57.89 M 13065 RECIO CALVO, LIDIA ESP 11 A.A. Mostoles 30/03/2019 GETAFE 310 15789 15789

 02:04.10 M 14742 DONOSO CRISOSTOMO, BLANCA ESP 10 Sporting Hortaleza 30/03/2019 GETAFE 809 20410 20410

M 13458 FERNANDEZ VARGAS, ALBA ESP 11 At. Arroyomolinos 277

M 13932 GONZALEZ VEGA, CLAUDIA ESP 11 Pozuelo Madrid Mapoma 665

M 14953 RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, DANIELA ESP 11 A.A. Mostoles

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 01:35.07 M 7230 MARTIN GOMEZ, PAULA ISABEL ESP 4 E.A. Majadahonda 19/01/2019 SALAMANCA 337 13672

 01:38.39 M 1330 CARRION MARTINEZ, LOLA ESP 4 Edward Athletic 23/06/2018 ALCORCÓN 668 13839 14161

 01:40.0 M 4414 DIAZ PRIETO, SOFIA NURIA ESP 4 A.D. Marathon 19/05/2018 COLLADO VILLALBA 214 14000 14346

 01:43.45 M 1983 JIMENEZ HEVIA, SARAY ESP 4 At. Fuenlabrada 10/03/2019 MADRID 714

 01:44.41 M 4452 POLANCO RAMIREZ, CRISTEL SAMARA HON 4 Ardillas-Escorial 11/03/2018 MADRID 1052 14471 14671

 01:45.83 M 14434 GOMEZ FERNANDEZ, MARIA ESP 4 A.D. Marathon 24/02/2019 MADRID 1199

 01:46.18 M 1124 PAREDES VILLAREAL, SILVANA ESP 5 Polideportivo Getafe 01/12/2018 MADRID 975

 01:46.93 M 7384 MERAYO DIAZ, EVA ESP 5 Polideportivo Getafe 10/03/2019 MADRID 976

 01:47.39 M 1068 BRAVO ENCINAS, MARTA ESP 4 A.D. Marathon 05/05/2019 MADRID 209 14739 14739

 01:47.52 M 7330 CARMONA OREJON, MARIA ESP 4 Polideportivo Getafe 09/02/2019 ARGANDA DEL REY 980 14752 14752

 01:51.30 M 9747 RODRIGUEZ DE FERRATER, LUCIA ESP 4 Suanzes San Blas 02/06/2018 ALCORCÓN 164 15130

 01:51.44 M 9834 LUENGO HERNANDEZ, MONTSERRAT ESP 5 Suanzes San Blas 22/12/2018 MADRID 155

 01:55.36 M 2753 RODRIGUEZ MARTIN, INES ESP 5 Atletismo Moralzarzal 05/05/2019 MADRID 859 15536 15536

 01:57.81 M 13737 TEJEDOR MATEO, LUCIA ESP 5 At. Fuenlabrada 24/02/2019 MADRID 720

 02:00.68 M 5464 LOPEZ CANTARERO, SOFIA ESP 5 CD Gredos San Diego 09/02/2019 ARGANDA DEL REY 825 20068 20068

 02:03.67 M 1275 FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, DIANA ESP 5 Lynze Parla 09/02/2019 ARGANDA DEL REY 433 20367 20367

 02:03.69 M 14206 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ-JORDAN, ELVIRA ESP 5 Val. Martin Berlanas 26/01/2019 MADRID 937

 02:04.85 M 9051 MORRAS UTRERO, ANDREA ESP 4 Atletismo Alcorcon 16/02/2019 MADRID 37 21100

M 5448 BARRAGAÑO MARTINEZ, CARMEN ESP 5 CA Las Rozas Miacum 909 20130

M 11140 CALASANZIO RUBIO, NAHIARA ESP 4 CD Gredos San Diego 821

M 1995 DIAZ OJEDA, ALEJANDRA ESP 5 Atletismo Alcorcon 12 20570

M 7359 GRANDE ALVAREZ, SONIA ESP 5 Polideportivo Getafe 983

M 13307 JARAMILLO RINCON, NICOLE ESP 5 Polideportivo Getafe 977

M 11143 MARINAS MARTINEZ, ESTHER ESP 4 CD Gredos San Diego 827

M 6984 SEPULVEDA ARIAS, SARA ESP 5 Lynze Parla 437

M 14682 URBAN RODRIGUEZ, PAULA ESP 4 Polideportivo Getafe 1232

M 2335 VALENTIN GARCIA, ANDREA ESP 4 Atletismo Alcorcon 46

600m FEM. AL _CF
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2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.
46º Jornada Menores Alcorcón

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 10/05/2019

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 01:52.54 M 13416 DIAZ GALLEGO, ALEJANDRA ESP 8 Polideportivo Getafe 30/03/2019 GETAFE 912 15254 15254

 01:53.35 M 13380 MUÑOZ PLAZA, SUSANA ESP 8 Polideportivo Getafe 30/03/2019 GETAFE 909 15335 15335

 01:54.41 M 435 LLORENTE RODRIGUEZ, AINARA ESP 8 Atletismo Leganes 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 227 15441 15441

 02:03.35 M 3873 VELASCO CERUELO, FLAVIA ESP 8 Cronos Villaviciosa 17/03/2019 MADRID 662 21210 21417

 02:04.37 M 2594 MIER MARDOMINGO, CLAUDIA ESP 8 A.A. Mostoles 23/02/2019 MADRID 465 20551 20551

 02:04.4 M 4439 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, JULIA ESP 9 At. Collado Villalba 03/02/2019 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN 930 20440 20440

 02:07.65 M 7162 GALINDO LOPEZ, LUCIA ESP 9 Union Atletica Coslada 17/11/2018 ALCORCÓN 579 20765 20765

 02:09.86 M 5533 LOPEZ RENDON, LUCIA ESP 8 Edward Athletic 16/02/2019 MADRID 606 20986 20986

 02:11.14 M 12198 SANCHEZ ABAD, CARLA ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 09/03/2019 ALCORCÓN 40 21114 21114

 02:13.49 M 11900 GONZALVO CASTILLO, EVA ESP 8 At Pozuelo 17/03/2019 MADRID 624 21640 21640

 02:15.11 M 2845 MEDINA GOMEZ, JIMENA ESP 8 Atletismo Moralzarzal 31/03/2019 COLMENAR VIEJO 755 21511 21511

 02:15.45 M 13305 ESPAÑA GIJON, CANDELA ESP 9 Polideportivo Getafe 30/03/2019 GETAFE 906 21545 21545

 02:17.27 M 12473 RECIO CALVO, ANDREA ESP 9 A.A. Mostoles 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 456 21727 21727

 02:18.68 M 473 BARQUILLA LEÑADOR, CARMEN ESP 9 At. Arroyomolinos 09/03/2019 ALCORCÓN 402 21868 21868

 02:19.4 M 9714 VILLAR NIETO, MIRIAM ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 25/11/2017 ALCORCÓN 44 21940

 02:21.45 M 7656 PEREZ ARRIBAS, CARMEN ESP 8 At. Arroyomolinos 06/04/2019 COLLADO VILLALBA 408 22145 22145

 02:23.85 M 7027 CABALLERO MARTIN, IRENE ESP 8 A.A. Mostoles 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 462 22385 22385

 02:25.56 M 11462 CORREDOR PRADELL, ELBA ESP 9 Cronos Villaviciosa 19/01/2019 MADRID 652

 02:27.33 M 2849 LOPEZ JIMENEZ, ANA ESP 9 Atletismo Moralzarzal 17/03/2019 MADRID 753

 02:27.35 M 12188 MARTIN ROMO CERRO, LAURA ESP 9 Atletismo Alcorcon 17/11/2018 ALCORCÓN 29 22735 22735

 02:35.68 M 13415 BUZON PAMPLIEGA, EDURNE ESP 8 Polideportivo Getafe 30/03/2019 GETAFE 911 23568 23568

 02:36.21 M 13624 VALENTIN GARCIA, EVA ESP 9 Atletismo Alcorcon 30/03/2019 GETAFE 42 23621 23621

 02:41.09 M 1004 MARQUEZ GARCIA, LUCIA ESP 8 A.A. Mostoles 16/12/2017 GETAFE 461 24109

M 12196 CAMPILLO GONZALEZ, CRISTINA ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 7

M 6970 PERERA SEDEÑO, ROCIO ESP 9 At. Arroyomolinos 407

M 12207 PEREZ SOTO, SILVIA ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 37

M 14808 RUIZ BERMEJO, ANA ESP 8 CD Gredos San Diego 1262

M 14829 SÁNCHEZ ROMERO, ADELA ESP 9 CD Gredos San Diego

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 13.75 M 8742 MUÑOZ DE LA ESPADA VICENTE, LUNA ESP 6 A.D. Marathon 12/05/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 225 1375 1421

 14.38 M 1899 VACA MARTIN, DANIELA ESP 6 Atletismo Alcorcon 06/04/2019 COLLADO VILLALBA 36 1438 1438

 14.52 M 2755 RAMIRO JARA, IRENE ESP 6 Atletismo Moralzarzal 31/03/2019 COLMENAR VIEJO 831 1452 1452

 15.17 M 5961 GONZALEZ PRADO, LUCIA ESP 6 Atletismo Alcorcon 06/04/2019 COLLADO VILLALBA 13 1517 1517

 15.41 M 8405 NAVARRETE NSUE, NOELIA ESP 7 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 06/04/2019 TRES CANTOS 1084 1541 1541

 15.75 M 10696 CAMPILLO VENTURA, NOELIA ESP 6 Polideportivo Getafe 30/03/2019 GETAFE 975 1575 1575

 15.84 M 9582 LANCHAS SAN, SANDRA ESP 6 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 06/04/2019 TRES CANTOS 1083 1584 1584

 15.85 M 4726 MURCIA CONDE, NUR ESP 7 A.D. Marathon 30/03/2019 GETAFE 226 1585 1585

 15.89 M 2000 SANCHEZ VALDEZATE, ALICIA ZILI ESP 6 Atletismo Alcorcon 30/03/2019 GETAFE 33 1589 1589

 16.27 M 6493 NAVARRETE NSUE, ANDREA ESP 7 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 30/03/2019 GETAFE 1085 1627 1627

 16.32 M 2887 SEVILLANO RODRIGUEZ, LUCIA ESP 6 A.D. Marathon 06/04/2019 COLLADO VILLALBA 232 1632 1632

 16.37 M 8696 MARTINEZ GASCUEÑA, CAROLINA ESP 6 Atletismo Alcorcon 30/03/2019 GETAFE 19 1637 1637

 16.45 M 9533 DEL MORAL SANZ, HELENA ESP 7 A.A. Mostoles 06/04/2019 COLLADO VILLALBA 474 1645 1645

 16.51 M 5377 SUAREZ NEMETH, CLARA ESP 7 A.D. Marathon 30/03/2019 GETAFE 234 1651 1651

 16.57 M 7601 JIMENEZ DEL RIO, INES ESP 7 A.D. Marathon 06/04/2019 COLLADO VILLALBA 218 1657 1657

 16.61 M 7385 NIEVA MORENO, LEIRE ESP 7 Polideportivo Getafe 30/03/2019 GETAFE 964 1661 1661

 16.88 M 807 GALVEZ GARRIDO, LAURA ESP 7 Atletismo Leganes 30/03/2019 GETAFE 267 1688 1688

 17.11 M 7351 GARCÍA MOLINA, PAULA ESP 6 Polideportivo Getafe 14/04/2018 COLLADO VILLALBA 968 1711

 17.17 M 9369 ALBALATE MARTINEZ, ESTHER ESP 6 Atletismo Moralzarzal 31/03/2019 COLMENAR VIEJO 822 1717 1717

 17.32 M 9671 CIPITRIA RAMIREZ, MARIA ESP 6 At. Arroyomolinos 30/03/2019 GETAFE 418 1732 1732

 17.35 M 5183 AKIL LOUAROUAR, LAILA ESP 6 At. Arroyomolinos 06/04/2019 COLLADO VILLALBA 414 1735 1735

 17.44 M 6705 GRAS ROJO, ALICIA ESP 6 A.D. Sprint 14/04/2018 COLLADO VILLALBA 102 1744

 17.55 M 9836 LOPEZ FUERTES, ANA ESP 7 Suanzes San Blas 30/03/2019 GETAFE 170 1755 1755

 17.67 M 9364 GARCIA COLOMER, ALBA ESP 6 Atletismo Moralzarzal 08/04/2018 COLMENAR VIEJO 829 1767

 17.69 M 7352 GOMEZ DIAZ, MARTA ESP 7 Polideportivo Getafe 30/03/2019 GETAFE 970 1769 1769

 17.77 M 2592 MIER MARDOMINGO, ADRIANA ESP 6 A.A. Mostoles 30/03/2019 GETAFE 481 1777 1777

 18.03 M 8350 DEL CASTILLO DE LA CASA, CLAUDIA ESP 7 A.A. Mostoles 24/11/2018 MADRID (13.27) 470

 18.49 M 7284 MUÑOZ ROSELL, MARINA ESP 6 A.A. Mostoles 30/03/2019 GETAFE 484 1849 1849

 18.69 M 9394 DONOSO JIMENEZ, PAULA ESP 6 Atletismo Leganes 30/03/2019 GETAFE 265 1869 1869

 22.56 M 8317 VAZQUEZ OCOMO, MARIA DEL CARMEN ESP 6 A.A. Mostoles 30/03/2019 GETAFE 487 2256 2256

M 14617 BECKER POMBO, ALBA ESP 6 A.D. Marathon 1301

M 8737 BRO HAENBLER, IRENE ESP 7 A.D. Marathon 210

M 7557 ESTEVEZ GARCIA, SILVIA ESP 6 Atletismo Alcorcon 10

M 6114 GARCIA ORTIZ, LUCIA ESP 7 At. Boadilla del Monte 910

M 12880 LASALA BERGARECHE, ALEJANDRA ESP 6 Colegio Estudio 1137

M 3930 LOPEZ NEVADO, IRENE ESP 7 Suanzes San Blas 171

M 7924 LOPEZ SAIZ, MIREIA ESP 6 A.D. Marathon 219

M 4706 MARTITEGUI FARES, CARLA ESP 6 A.D. Marathon 221

M 3947 PENADES GONZALEZ, SOFIA ESP 7 Suanzes San Blas 176

M 12539 PEREZ VALLE, NATALIA ESP 7 At. Arroyomolinos 429

600m FEM. AL _AF

80m vallas (0,762) INF-VET 40-49 FEM. AL_IF



10/05/2019

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.
46º Jornada Menores Alcorcón

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 10/05/2019

M 13714 PLAZA FERNANDEZ, MARIA ESP 7 Polideportivo Getafe 969

M 992 POYATOS CASTELLO, ALBA ESP 7 A.A. Mostoles 476

M 5202 QUINTANA CAMBELO, ESTELA ESP 7 Polideportivo Getafe 972

M 13099 RODRÍGUEZ CAPRACCI, ABRIL ESP 6 At. Boadilla del Monte 922

M 9778 ROJO MILLAN, CARMEN ESP 7 Hocquet 1115

M 848 RUIZ LUMBRERAS, LOLA ESP 7 Atletismo Leganes 275

M 13100 SILVA ESCOBAR, LAURA ESP 6 At. Boadilla del Monte 919

M 2103 TORRES MUÑOZ, ARANCHA ESP 6 Atletismo Alcorcon 35

M 4037 VEGA MONTESINOS, CARMELA ESP 6 Atletismo Alcorcon 38

M 2242 VICENTE ORTIZ, VALERIA ESP 6 Atletismo Moralzarzal 834

M 12734 ZAPATERO SANCHEZ, MARTA ESP 7 A.D. Marathon 238

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 1,52 M 2004 MARTINEZ MARTIN, LAURA ESP 6 Atletismo Alcorcon 27/10/2018 ALCORCÓN 20 152

 1,50 M 9533 DEL MORAL SANZ, HELENA ESP 7 A.A. Mostoles 16/02/2019 MADRID 474 135

 1,42 M 9778 ROJO MILLAN, CARMEN ESP 7 Hocquet 29/12/2018 COSLADA 1115 142 142

 1,31 M 4037 VEGA MONTESINOS, CARMELA ESP 6 Atletismo Alcorcon 10/11/2018 MADRID 38 125

 1,31 M 9671 CIPITRIA RAMIREZ, MARIA ESP 6 At. Arroyomolinos 10/11/2018 MADRID 418 125 125

 1,30 M 3482 ROLDAN MUIÑOS, NATALIA ESP 6 Cronos Villaviciosa 31/03/2019 COLMENAR VIEJO 722 130 130

 1,25 M 6705 GRAS ROJO, ALICIA ESP 6 A.D. Sprint 27/10/2018 ALCORCÓN 102 125

 1,25 M 807 GALVEZ GARRIDO, LAURA ESP 7 Atletismo Leganes 30/03/2019 GETAFE 267 125 125

 1,25 M 7557 ESTEVEZ GARCIA, SILVIA ESP 6 Atletismo Alcorcon 11/05/2018 VILLAVICIOSA DE ODÓN 10 125

 1,25 M 5183 AKIL LOUAROUAR, LAILA ESP 6 At. Arroyomolinos 30/03/2019 GETAFE 414 125 125

 1,20 M 7392 SERRANO GANADO, NAIARA ESP 6 Polideportivo Getafe 30/03/2019 GETAFE 967 120 120

 1,20 M 2755 RAMIRO JARA, IRENE ESP 6 Atletismo Moralzarzal 27/10/2018 ALCORCÓN 831 120 110

 1,20 M 4726 MURCIA CONDE, NUR ESP 7 A.D. Marathon 05/05/2018 ALCOBENDAS 226 120 120

 1,20 M 3930 LOPEZ NEVADO, IRENE ESP 7 Suanzes San Blas 30/03/2019 GETAFE 171 120 120

 1,20 M 5961 GONZALEZ PRADO, LUCIA ESP 6 Atletismo Alcorcon 27/10/2018 ALCORCÓN 13 120

 1,20 M 2190 BALLESTEROS SOTO, PAULA ESP 6 Atletismo Moralzarzal 27/10/2018 ALCORCÓN 824 120

 1,15 M 2242 VICENTE ORTIZ, VALERIA ESP 6 Atletismo Moralzarzal 27/10/2018 ALCORCÓN 834 115

 1,15 M 11854 VALDIVIESO ZAMORA, PAULA ESP 6 Lynze Parla 30/03/2019 GETAFE 406 115 115

 1,15 M 7354 NATER CURUNGAL, KAROLINA GBS 7 Lynze Parla 17/02/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 400 115

 1,15 M 9144 MENA JURADO, MIRIAM ESP 6 Lynze Parla 30/03/2019 GETAFE 388 115 115

 1,15 M 4706 MARTITEGUI FARES, CARLA ESP 6 A.D. Marathon 19/05/2018 COLLADO VILLALBA 221 115

 1,10 M 8458 RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ, LUCIA ESP 7 Atletismo Alcorcon 13/01/2018 ALCORCÓN 31 110

 1,10 M 598 PANIAGUA FERNANDEZ, ELSA ESP 7 A.A. Mostoles 10/11/2018 MADRID 477 105

 1,10 M 9009 HERVAS CASCALES, MARINA ESP 7 A.A. Mostoles 10/11/2018 MADRID 472 90

 1,05 M 7601 JIMENEZ DEL RIO, INES ESP 7 A.D. Marathon 05/05/2018 ALCOBENDAS 218 105

 1,05 M 9364 GARCIA COLOMER, ALBA ESP 6 Atletismo Moralzarzal 25/02/2018 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN 829 105

 1,00 M 2422 PEDREJON DEL PINO, ABRIL ESP 6 At. Zarzaquemada 19/05/2018 RIVAS VACIAMADRID 1033 100

 1,00 M 4277 GIL GARCIA, AFRICA ESP 7 At. Arroyomolinos 17/02/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 424 105

 0,85 M 1099 NICOLAS TORCAL, AROA ESP 7 Atletismo Alcorcon 13/01/2018 ALCORCÓN 26 85

 0,85 M 4549 MILLAN FLORES, JIMENA ESP 7 A.D. Marathon 13/01/2018 ALCORCÓN 223 85

M 8737 BRO HAENBLER, IRENE ESP 7 A.D. Marathon 210

M 12638 BRONCANO MARTIN, INES ESP 6 Cronos Villaviciosa 714

M 6114 GARCIA ORTIZ, LUCIA ESP 7 At. Boadilla del Monte 910

M 386 GUTIERREZ AYUSO, EMMA ESP 7 Suanzes San Blas 164

M 13997 LORA NRUMBA, CONCHITINA ESP 6 Lynze Parla 396

M 11906 OCINA ALVAREZ, EVA ESP 7 At Pozuelo 670

M 12539 PEREZ VALLE, NATALIA ESP 7 At. Arroyomolinos 429 80

M 13099 RODRÍGUEZ CAPRACCI, ABRIL ESP 6 At. Boadilla del Monte 922

M 12936 RUIZ LOPEZ, MACARENA ESP 6 At. Boadilla del Monte 925

M 848 RUIZ LUMBRERAS, LOLA ESP 7 Atletismo Leganes 275

M 12353 SANCHEZ BENAVENTE, ELIA ESP 6 Atletismo Leganes 276

M 13100 SILVA ESCOBAR, LAURA ESP 6 At. Boadilla del Monte 919

M 5377 SUAREZ NEMETH, CLARA ESP 7 A.D. Marathon 234

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 5,27 M 4951 LOPEZ MARCOS, ADRIANA ESP 5 Cronos Villaviciosa 09/03/2019 MADRID 754 512 509

 4,76 M 73 CIPITRIA RAMIREZ, CLAUDIA ESP 4 At. Arroyomolinos 26/01/2019 MADRID 453 450

 4,64 M 5451 PARDO MUGICA, IRENE ESP 5 CA Las Rozas Miacum 02/02/2019 MADRID 926 456 456

 4,59 M 8538 TOLEDANO TENORIO, SANDRA ESP 4 Atletismo Alcorcon 23/06/2018 ALCORCÓN 45 459

 4,54 M 2753 RODRIGUEZ MARTIN, INES ESP 5 Atletismo Moralzarzal 05/05/2019 MADRID 859 454 454

 4,39 M 1995 DIAZ OJEDA, ALEJANDRA ESP 5 Atletismo Alcorcon 13/01/2019 MADRID 12 401

 4,35 M 12407 TAVIER MONTOYA, INES ESP 4 Suanzes San Blas 28/04/2019 TRES CANTOS 167 435 435

 4,29 M 2315 GALLEGO LOPEZ, CRISTINA ESP 4 Atletismo Alcorcon 20/05/2018 LEGANÉS 16 429

 4,18 M 9683 VADILLO DIAZ, ESTHER ESP 5 At. Arroyomolinos 14/04/2018 COLLADO VILLALBA 459 418

 4,17 M 9051 MORRAS UTRERO, ANDREA ESP 4 Atletismo Alcorcon 11/11/2017 MADRID 37 358

 4,14 M 1114 MEJIA GARCIA, RAQUEL ESP 4 Polideportivo Getafe 17/03/2018 GETAFE 974 414

 4,11 M 5023 CHAO ESCURIN, VALERIA ESP 5 Cronos Villaviciosa 13/01/2019 MADRID 751 389

 4,10 M 9682 VADILLO DIAZ, ALICIA ESP 5 At. Arroyomolinos 14/04/2018 COLLADO VILLALBA 458 410

 4,07 M 1124 PAREDES VILLAREAL, SILVANA ESP 5 Polideportivo Getafe 20/05/2018 COSLADA 975 407

Altura FEM. AL_IF

Longitud FEM. AL_CF



10/05/2019

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.
46º Jornada Menores Alcorcón

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 10/05/2019

 3,92 M 9747 RODRIGUEZ DE FERRATER, LUCIA ESP 4 Suanzes San Blas 20/05/2018 LEGANÉS 164 392

 3,77 M 13986 ARENAS IGUALADA, AITANA ESP 5 Sporting Hortaleza 28/04/2019 TRES CANTOS 965 377 377

 3,62 M 8310 GARCIA RUIZ, SARA ESP 5 A.A. Mostoles 10/11/2018 MADRID 519

 3,52 M 6881 CABRERA MARTIN, HENAR ESP 5 Atletismo Alcorcon 25/11/2017 ALCORCÓN 7 352

 3,44 M 5944 VIEITO CARASA, DAFNE ESP 5 Atletismo Alcorcon 10/11/2018 MADRID 48 313

 3,44 M 6984 SEPULVEDA ARIAS, SARA ESP 5 Lynze Parla 14/04/2018 COLLADO VILLALBA 437 344

 3,14 M 1275 FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, DIANA ESP 5 Lynze Parla 06/05/2018 LEGANÉS 433 314

M 5197 ARANDA JUAREZ, AITANA ESP 5 Polideportivo Getafe 978

M 6558 CASTILLO MBOMIO, MARIA ESP 4 A.A. Mostoles 524

M 12026 CERRADA GOMEZ, MARIA ESP 5 At. Arroyomolinos 452

M 7345 DURO PERALES, NATALIA ESP 5 Polideportivo Getafe 981

M 11448 FERREIRA RAMOS, PAULA ESP 5 Atletismo Alcorcon 15

M 7034 LOPEZ GONZALEZ, MARIA ESP 5 At. Arroyomolinos 456

M 1775 ROSA MONES, PAULA ESP 5 At. Arroyomolinos 457

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 3,00 M 13304 ELVIRA MORENO, PAULA ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 16/03/2019 MADRID 603 288 288

 2,94 M 13303 ELVIRA MORENO, ADRIANA ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 28/04/2019 ALCORCÓN 602 294 294

 2,92 M 5073 DUQUE ALVAREZ, SARA ESP 10 At. Zarzaquemada 28/04/2019 ALCORCÓN 629 292 292

 2,90 M 309 CANO RODRIGUEZ, DANIELA ESP 10 Lynze Parla 19/05/2018 MORALZARZAL 254 290 283

 2,88 M 3829 MESTO HERRERA, NOELIA ESP 11 Cronos Villaviciosa 16/03/2019 MADRID 434 223

 2,85 M 12549 CASCAJERO DELGADO, VICTORIA ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 24/02/2019 MADRID 4

 2,80 M 4013 QUIJADA GILARRANZ, NEREA ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 09/03/2019 MADRID 24 235

 2,76 M 3321 STANCIU , PAULA ANGELICA ROU 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 09/03/2019 ALCORCÓN 797 276 276

 2,72 M 2415 MARTIN GONZALEZ, CELIA ESP 10 At. Zarzaquemada 03/12/2017 MADRID 631 231

 2,72 M 5134 BAZ BONILLA, OLIVIA ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 27/10/2018 ALCORCÓN 2 272 259

 2,60 M 3830 MESTO HERRERA, ROCIO ESP 11 Cronos Villaviciosa 25/11/2018 MADRID 439 222

 2,50 M 3864 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ, BLANCA ESP 11 Cronos Villaviciosa 25/11/2018 MADRID 440 221 221

 2,49 M 10585 ONWUAMAEZE BON, BIANCA ESP 10 Lynze Parla 26/05/2018 FUENLABRADA 261 249

 2,41 M 311 CANO RODRIGUEZ, MARTINA ESP 10 Lynze Parla 26/05/2018 FUENLABRADA 255 241 230

 2,40 M 10853 GIL RUIZ, MARIA ESP 11 A.D. Joigny 13/01/2019 MADRID 524 235 235

 2,34 M 3182 FERNANDEZ CERUELO, CAYETANA ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 06/05/2018 MÓSTOLES 8 234 212

 2,28 M 13364 LOPEZ RIVAS, CARLA ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 09/03/2019 ALCORCÓN 605 228 228

 2,07 M 13365 MERAYO DIAZ, ELSA ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 09/03/2019 ALCORCÓN 606 207 207

 1,97 M 191 CABALLERO ZAMORA, GEMMA ESP 10 Atletismo Leganes 06/05/2018 MÓSTOLES 134 197

 1,94 M 13065 RECIO CALVO, LIDIA ESP 11 A.A. Mostoles 01/12/2018 MADRID 310

 1,89 M 12081 TORIBIO MARTIN, LUCIA ESP 11 Atletismo Alcorcon 09/03/2019 ALCORCÓN 32 189 189

 1,66 M 12659 ZABORILA , LORENA MARIA ROU 11 Cronos Villaviciosa 25/11/2018 MADRID 441

M 11940 ARNAIZ LUCAS, ALEXANDRA ESP 11 Atletismo Leganes 133

M 14528 AZZOUZ , BASMA ESP 10 Lynze Parla 761

M 13106 EL YAMNI NAJIRI, HIBA ESP 10 Lynze Parla 256

M 12828 HONTORIA PEÑA, ARIADNE ESP 10 Ardillas-Escorial 637

M 12540 RAMOS ROJAS, MIRIAM ESP 11 At. Arroyomolinos 285

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 4,73 M 1004 MARQUEZ GARCIA, LUCIA ESP 8 A.A. Mostoles 10/11/2018 MADRID 461 460 460

M 13894 MARTINEZ-HUARTE SANTOYO, JULIA ESP 8 A.A. Mostoles 460

 7,78 M 5892 MORATO NIETO, CATALINA ESP 8 A.D. Joigny 16/03/2019 MADRID 798 739

 6,12 M 10720 GIL RUIZ, LUCIA ESP 8 A.D. Joigny 24/03/2019 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN 797 612 612

 6,80 M 4640 CASTRO MONZON, NEREA ESP 9 A.D. Marathon 14/04/2019 MADRID 201 680 680

M 12727 PEREZ CONGOSTO, BLANCA ESP 8 A.D. Marathon 210

 4,24 M 10257 SERRANO MERA, CARLA ESP 8 Ardillas-Escorial 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 984 424 424

M 7656 PEREZ ARRIBAS, CARMEN ESP 8 At. Arroyomolinos 408

M 7978 GARCIA CHICO, CARMEN ESP 8 At. Boadilla del Monte 869

M 7983 GARCIA CHICO, VIRGINIA ESP 8 At. Boadilla del Monte 870

 4,42 M 13036 GALIANA GARRIDO, IRENE ESP 8 At. Zarzaquemada 15/12/2018 GETAFE 966 442 442

 4,45 M 10277 BODAS GALLARDO, DANIELA ESP 9 Atletismo Alcorcon 24/02/2019 MADRID 6 276

 4,45 M 1505 AMOR GARCIA, LEIRE ESP 9 Atletismo Alcorcon 16/03/2018 ALCORCÓN 2 445

M 12547 BARRERO RAMIREZ, ALEJANDRA ESP 9 Atletismo Alcorcon 4

M 12554 GONZALEZ BARROSO, EMMA ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 20

 5,09 M 8398 GONZALEZ GARCIA, ELENA ESP 8 Atletismo Leganes 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 224 509 509

M 8387 CRESPO GARCIA, NATALIA ESP 8 Atletismo Leganes 219 248

M 12321 GARRIDO MORENO, CANDELA ESP 8 Atletismo Leganes 222

 6,50 M 2845 MEDINA GOMEZ, JIMENA ESP 8 Atletismo Moralzarzal 24/03/2019 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN 755 650 650

 4,38 M 2937 ROSAS PANIAGUA, NOA ESP 9 Club Corredores 24/03/2019 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN 438 438 438

M 14684 ALLSTADT LLANOS, DANA ESP 9 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 1235

M 14834 GOTTLIEB , SONJA GER 9 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 1285

M 14211 RUIZ_GALVEZ KLEINET, ANA ESP 9 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 1162

 6,76 M 6076 RODRIGUEZ DEL OLMO, CARLA ESP 8 Colegio Estudio 24/03/2019 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN 1065 676 676

 6,25 M 4935 MARTINEZ MARZAL, NURIA ESP 8 Cronos Villaviciosa 24/02/2019 MADRID 658 574

 5,19 M 11461 CHADLI , MARWA MAR 9 Cronos Villaviciosa 25/11/2018 MADRID 651 507 507

 2,88 M 12845 BARROSO SANCHEZ, SOFIA ESP 9 Cronos Villaviciosa 10/11/2018 MADRID 650
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2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.
46º Jornada Menores Alcorcón

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 10/05/2019

 5,63 M 5533 LOPEZ RENDON, LUCIA ESP 8 Edward Athletic 14/04/2019 MADRID 606 563 563

M 13182 MORENO NDONG, NAZARETH BERNARDA ESP 8 Edward Athletic 604

 5,39 M 7475 NATER CURUNGAL MENDES, TERESINHA ESP 9 Lynze Parla 13/04/2019 LEGANÉS 384 539 539

 4,25 M 13306 GONZALEZ CRESPO, VICTORIA ESP 8 Polideportivo Getafe 15/12/2018 GETAFE 907 425 425

 4,15 M 13311 ZARAGOZA CIRUJANO, NEREA ESP 8 Polideportivo Getafe 15/12/2018 GETAFE 908 415 415

 4,40 M 14149 HERRERO MIGUEL, LAURA ESP 8 Union Atletica Coslada 15/12/2018 GETAFE 589 440 440

 3,63 M 14035 HERRERO MIGUEL, CANDELA ESP 8 Union Atletica Coslada 15/12/2018 GETAFE 581 363 363

 3,17 M 11072 EXPOSITO SASTRE, PAULA ESP 8 Union Atletica Coslada 13/05/2018 ARGANDA DEL REY 578 317

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

M 13415 BUZON PAMPLIEGA, EDURNE ESP 8 Polideportivo Getafe 911

M 4640 CASTRO MONZON, NEREA ESP 9 A.D. Marathon 201

M 7978 GARCIA CHICO, CARMEN ESP 8 At. Boadilla del Monte 869

M 7983 GARCIA CHICO, VIRGINIA ESP 8 At. Boadilla del Monte 870

M 6756 HERNANDO MORATILLA, CARMEN ESP 9 At. Boadilla del Monte 856

M 6765 HERVELLA VAQUERO, JULIETA ESP 9 At. Boadilla del Monte 861

M 4540 MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ, RUTH ESP 9 Lynze Parla 382

M 5892 MORATO NIETO, CATALINA ESP 8 A.D. Joigny 798

M 14314 RODRIGUEZ DOMINGUEZ, SARA ESP 8 Polideportivo Getafe 1133

M 4483 SERRANO MERA, SARA ESP 8 Ardillas-Escorial 985
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